J. Kent Dittmer
Columbia Generating Station
P.O. Box 968, PE01
Richland, WA 99352-0968
Ph. 509.377.4348 | F. 509.377.2354
Proprietary – Withhold under 10 CFR 2.390.  Enclosure 2 contains PROPRIETARY
information.

six-feedwater nozzle inner radii and all six feedwater nozzle-to-shell welds have
been inspected.
Table A
Identification
Number  Description
Year of
Last
Exam
Exam
Method
Percent
Coverage
N4-30 RFW Nozzle-to-shell Weld @ 30
Degrees
2019 UT 99.4%
N4-30-IR RFW Nozzle Inner Radius @ 30
Degrees
2019 UT 100%
N4-90 RFW Nozzle-to-shell Weld @ 90
Degrees
2019 UT 99.4%
N4-90-IR RFW Nozzle-to-shell Weld @ 90
Degrees
2019 UT 100%
N4-150 RFW Nozzle-to-shell Weld @ 150
Degrees
2015 UT 99.1%
N4-150-IR RFW Nozzle Inner Radius @ 150
Degrees
2015 UT 100%
N4-210 RFW Nozzle-to-shell Weld @ 210
Degrees
2015 UT 99.1%
N4-210-IR RFW Nozzle Inner Radius @ 210
Degrees
2015 UT 100%
N4-270 RFW Nozzle-to-shell Weld @ 270
Degrees
2015 UT 99.1%
N4-270-IR RFW Nozzle Inner Radius @ 270
Degrees
2015 UT 100%
N4-330 RFW Nozzle-to-shell Weld @ 330
Degrees
2015 UT 99.1%
N4-330-IR RFW Nozzle Inner Radius @ 330
Degrees
2015 UT 100%
RFW = Reactor Feedwater
UT = Ultrasonic Testing